

#1

AMENDMENT

*Offered By: Senators
Hoffman, Bishop
and Olson*

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

TO: CSSB 23(FIN), Draft Version "O"

1 Page 76, following line 5:

2 Insert a new bill section to read:

3 **"* Sec. 34.** HOUSE DISTRICTS 1 - 40. The sum of \$37,500 is appropriated from the
4 general fund to the Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development for
5 payment as a grant under AS 37.05.316 to Arctic Winter Games Team Alaska for team
6 participation in the 2018 Arctic Winter Games."
7

8 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
9

10 Page 79, line 4:

11 Delete "35(d), and 36"

12 Insert "36(d), and 37"
13

14 Page 79, following line 18:

15 Insert a new subsection to read:

16 "(d) The appropriation made in sec. 34 of this Act is contingent on the raising of
17 \$450,000 by Arctic Winter Games Team Alaska for team participation in the 2018 Arctic
18 Winter Games."
19

20 Page 79, line 19:

21 Delete "38(c)"

22 Insert "39(c)"
23

1 Page 79, line 21:

2 Delete "34 - 36, and 38(a)"

3 Insert "35 - 37, and 39(a)"

4

5 Page 79, line 22:

6 Delete "secs. 39 and 40"

7 Insert "secs. 40 and 41"
